4 bwpﬁwall (’ &?\/

X 5 ‘.l Rl(‘, M
(%o . 4 /
¥ - % '\ UNITED STATES tO\' UL ?\,4,‘{/\,[1‘%
Nedl o NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
R — £ WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555 .
2 s
"‘ & R O;
] -
’....
June 5, 1980

Ms. Debra D. McDonald

Nuclear Pharmacy, Inc.

P.0. Box 25141 IN RESPONSE REFER
Albuquerque, NM 87125 TO FOIA-80-252

Dear Ms. McDonald:

This is in response to your letter of May 7, 1980, in which you requested,
pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, copies of applications for
licensure and actual licenses issued to Pharmaco-Nuclear.

Please find enclosed documents, as listed in Appendix A, which are
subject to your request. Portions of documents, 20, 53, and 104 have
been deleted in order to withhold home telephone numbers. Because
disclosure of this information would constitute a clearly unwarranted
invasion of personal privacy, it is being withheld from public dis-
closure pursuant to Exemption (6) of the Freedom of Information Act (5
U.S.C. 552(b)(6)) and 10 CFR 9.5(a)(6).

Pursuant to 10 CFR 9.9 of the Commission's regulations, it has been
determined that the information withheld is exempt from production or
disclosure, and that its production or disclosure is contrary to the

public interest. The person responsible for this denial is the undersigned.

This denial may be appealed to the Commission's Executive Director for
Operations within 30 days from the receipt of this letter. As provided
in 10 CFR 9.11, any such appeal must be in writing, addressed to the
Executive Director for Operations, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission,
Washington, DC 20555, and should clearly state on the envelope and in
the letter that it is an “Appeal from an Initial FOIA Decision."

You agreed to pay the cost of reproduction of documents in your telephone
conversation with Sarah N. Wigginton of this office on May 27, 1980.

Please send a check made payable to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Ccrmission
in the amount of $67.60, along with a copy of this letter, to the Director,
Division of Rules and Records, Room MNBB-4210, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission, Washington, DC 20555.

80081205/



“Ms. Debra D. McDonald a2e

In addition, please find enclosed a copy of 2.790 of the Code of Federal
Regulations. The explanation of exemptions may be helpful in aiding you
to determine which kinds of information could fall under those categories.
This completes NRC action or your request.

Sincgrely,

J. M. Felton, Director

Division of Rules and Records
Office of Administration

Enclosures: As stated



10.
1.

12.
13.

14,

15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

4 P

March 18, 1980

December 20, 1979
October 25, 1979
February 18, 1980

February 13, 1980

January 15, 1980
January 12, 1980

Undated

October 23, 1979
Undated

May 4, 1979

October 10, 1979
September 10, 1979

August 20, 1979

August 24, 1979

July 10, 1979
May 15, 1979
April 20, 1979
February 9, 1979
February 19, 1975

March 8, 1979

RE: FOIA-80-252
APPENDIX A
NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet (2 pages)
NRC Materials License (6 pages)

Letter to Joseph DelMedico from Gary Redmore
(2 pages)

Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Joseph
DelMedico (2 pages)

Letter to NRC from Gary Redmore

Letter to NRC from Gary Redmore, with attachment
(2 pages)

Letter to Director, NMSS from Frank Comer (3 pages)
Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear from Richard H. Ream
Floor plans (2 pages)

Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear from Joc2ph DelMedico
(5 pages)

Letter to NRC from Gary Redmore

Letter to NRC from Gary Redmore, with attachments
(5 pages)

Application for Byproduct Material License, with
attachments (5 pages)

Letter to NRC from Gary Redmore, with attach-
ment (2 pages)

Letter to NRC from Richard E. Keesee

Letter to NRC from Richard E. Keesee (5 pages)
Letter to Joseph DelMedico from Gary Redmore
Letter to Patricia Vacca from Gary Redmore

Application for Byproduct Material License, with
attachments (57 pages)

Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Glenda
Jackson



22.
23.
24,

25.
26.
27.
28.

29.
30.

31.

.
33.

34,
35.

36.
37.

38.
39.

40.
41.
42.

May 9, 1980
December 10, 1979
September 20, 1979

November 21, 1979
September 18. 1979
July 25, 1978
June 13, 1978

April 20, 1978
October 25, 1979

April 18, 1980

April 15, 1980
October 12, 1979

September 5, 1979
September 4, 1979

July 31, 1979
March 12, 1979

October 16, 1978
August 10, 1978

June 14, 1978
June 12, 1978
May 4, 1978

RE: FOIA-80-252
NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet

NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
(3 pages)

NRC Materials License, Suppiementary Sheet
NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet

NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
(2 pages)

NRC Materials License (4 pages)

Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Glenda
Jackson

Letter to Chief, Materials Branch, NMSS, from
Frank M. Comer, with attachments (5 pages)

r-»tificate of Disposition of Materials

Letter to NRC from Frank M. Comer, with
attachment (2 pages)

Letter to Joseph DelMedico from Frank M. Comer

Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Joseph
DelMedico (2 pages)

Letter to NRC from Frank M. Comer

Letter to all Medical Licensees from William
J. Dircks, with attachment (3 pages)

Letter to Patricia Vacca from Frank M. Comer

Letter to NRC from Clark Palmer, with attachment

(2 pages)

Letter to Patricia Vacca from Clark Palmer
Letter to NRC from Clark Palmer

Letter to Radioisotopes Licensing Branch, NMSS,

from Clark Palmer and Frank M. Comer, with
attachment (11 pages)



43.

44,

45,
46.

47.

48,

49,
50.

51.

52.

53.

54.
55.

56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

November 2, 1974

May 2, 1978

April 25, 1977
April 17, 1978

Undated

March 15, 1978

August 16, 1977
September 8, 1977

September 14, 1977

March 13, 1978

January 4, 1978

Ja..uary 2%, 1980
December 13, 1979

Undated

Noveamber 2, 1977
May 25, 1977
March 11, 1977
February 8, 1977
November 9, 1976
September 10, 1976
September 3, 1976

RE: FOIA-80-252

Letter (facsimile) re: Attenuation Testing
of Mcdel iC-004 Syringe Shipping Container

Letter to Patricia Vacca from Clark Palmer,
with attachments (5 pages)

Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear from George W. Jones

Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear from E. E. Strickland,
with attachment (2 pages)

Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Douglas
Weiss

Letter to Patricia Vacca from Pharmaco Nuclear
(4 pages)

Letter to NRC from Frank M. Comer

Letter tu Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Michael
A. Lamastra,

Letter to Michael A. Lamastra from Frank M.
Comer, with attachments (32 pages)

Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Pav.
Psomas (5 pages)

Application for Byproduct Material Licenss:,
with attachments (74 ;. es)

NRC Materials License (7 pages)

NRC Materials Licerse, Supplementary She. .t
(3 pages)

NRC Materials License (5 pages)

NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sh:et
NRC Materials License, Supplementary St et
NRC Materials License, Supplementary St -et
NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet

NRC Materials License, Corrected Copy (4 pages)
NRC Materials License (4 pages)




64.
65.
66,
67.
68.
69.
70,

7.

72.

73.

74.
75.

76.

77.
76.
79.

81.
82.
83.

85.
86.
87.

July 14, 1976

May 5, 1976

March 17, 1976
April 16, 1975
April 9, 1975
December 27, 1979
November 1, 1979

October 22, 1979

March 12, 1979

June 23, 1978

March 27, 1978
March 20, 1978

January 5, 1978

December 23, 1977
October 18, 1977
February 14, 1977
January 31, 1977
December 29, 1976
December 14, 1976
December 10, 1976
December 7, 1976
November 15, 1976
October 6, 1976
September 28, 1976

RE: FOIA-80-252

NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet

NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet

NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet

USAEC Byproduct Material License (5 pages)

USAEC Byproduct Material License (5 pages)

Letter to Director, NMSS, from David Hurwitz

Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Glenda

Jackson

Letter to Director, NMSS, from David Hurwitz,
with attachments (6 pages)

Letter

to

(4 pages)

Letter
Cabell

Letter

Letter

te

to

to

(2 pages)

Letter

to

all Medical Licensees, with attachment

Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from *llen S.

Patricia Vacca from David Hurwitz

Pharmaco Nuclear from Patricia Vacca

NRC from David Hurwitz, with attach-

ments (13 pages)

Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

NRC #rom David Hurwitz

John E. Bowyer from David Hurwitz

John Bowyer frcm David Hurwitz

David Hurwitz from Nathan Bassin

Paul Psomas from David Hurwitz
Pharmaco Nuclear from Paul Psomas

Mr. St. Mary, NMSS, from David Hurwitz
Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Leo Wade
John Bowyer from David Hurwitz

John Bowyer from David Hurwitz

Pharmace Nuclear from John E. Bowyer



88.
89,
90.
91.
92.

9.

94,
95,

96.
97.

98.

99.
100,

107,

102.
103.

104,

105.
106.
107.
108.
109.

August 24, 1976
August 20, 1976
August 5, 1976
July 28, 1976
June 16, 1976

June 2, 1976

June 2, 1976
March 22, 1976

Undated
March 22, 1976

January 23, 1976

April 9, 1975

" March 19, 1975

March 6, 1975

February 6, 1975
December 8, 1974

March 27, 1975

April 2, 1975
April 9, 1975
April 7, 1975
April 7, 1975
April 4, 1975

RE: FOIA-80-252

Application for Byproduct Material License (4 pages)
Letter to Nathan Bassin from David Hurwitz

Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear from Nathan Bassin
Letter to Leo Wade from David Hurwitz

Letter to Directorate of Licensing from David
Hurwitz

Letter to Radioisotope Licensing Branch, IMSS,
from David Hurwitz

Letter to USAEC from David Hurwitz

USAEC Application for Byproduct Material License
(4 pages)

Letter to USAEC from David Hurwitz

USAEC Application for Byproduct Material License
(5 pages)

Letter to NRu from David Hurwitz, with attachment
(3 pages)

Letter to John Bowyer from Ronald C. Arellano

Letter to Nuclear Pharmacies International Inc.,
from John Bowyer (2 pages)

Letter to William J. Gyarfas from Ronald Arellano,
with attachments (12 pages)

Letter to AEC from Ronald Arellano

USAEC Application for Byproduct Material License,
with attachments (69 pages)

Letter to NRC from Ronald Arellano, with attach-
ments (15 pages)

Letter to Ronald Arellano from William Gyarfas
Letter to John Boyer from Richard E. Keesee
Letter to John Bowyer from Ronald Arellano
Letter to John Bowyer from Ronald Arellano

Letter to Richard Keesee from William Gyarfas



110.
11,
112.

113,

114,
115,
116.
117.

118.

119,
120.
121.
122.
123,
124,

125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.

132.

April 4, 1875
April 2, 1975
March 21, 1975

December 8, 1974

Undated

September 26, 1975
December 30, 1974
December 24, 1974

February 26, 1980

January 24, 1980
May 26, 1978
October 18, 1977
October 18, 1977
August 11, 1977
July 11, 1977

March 14, 1977
July 5, 1977
January 27, 1977
September 9, 1978
May 14, 1976

July 11, 1975
February 4, 1980

January 30, 1980

RE: FOIA-80-252

Letter to Richard Keesee from William Gyarfas
Letter to Ronald Arellano from William Gyarfas

Letter to William Gyarfas from Richard Keesee
(2 pages)

USAEC Application for Byproduct Material License
(2 pages)

Cover Note
Letter to Mr. Collins from David Hurwitz
Letter to AEC from Ronald Arellano

Letter to Nuclear Pharmacies International, Inc.,
from J. Douglas Weiss

NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
(2 pages)

NRC Materials License (8 pages)

NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet

NRC Materials License, Corrected Copy (4 pages)
NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet

NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet

NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet,
Corrected Copy

NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
NRC Materials License (4 pages)

NRC Materials License

USAEC syproduct Material License (5 pages)

Letter to Patricia Vacca from Frank M. Comer
(2 pages)

Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Patricia
Vacca (3 pages)




139.

140,

141,

142,

143.

144,

145.

146.
147.

148.

149.

150.

151,

152.

153.

December 21, 1979
November 26, 1979
November 12, 1979
Necember 26, 1979
August 8, 1978
June 30, 1978

July 24, 1978

August 7, 1978

June 23, 1978

April 7, 1978

March 22, 1978

March 22, 1978

February 3, 1978

January 27, 1978
Decemher 29, 1977

December 16, 1977

December 23, 1977

November 3, 1977
September 14, 1977

September 8, 1977

August 16, 1977

Letter

letter to

RE:

FOIA-80-252

to Patricia Vacca from Frank M. Comer

Pharmaco Nuclear from Glenda Jackson

Letter to NRC from Richard Keesee (2 pages)

Letter to

Letter t~

Director, NMSS from Frank M. Comer

“°r from Frank M. Comer

Louisiana Division of Radiation Control,
Radioactive Material License (4 pages)

Letter to Michael Lamastra from Frank M. Comer,
with attachments (3 pages)

Letter to Patricia Vacca from Frank M. Comer

(2 pages)

Letter to
S. Cabell

Letter to
Vacca

Letter to
Weiss

Letter to
Weiss

Letter to
S. Cabell

Letter to

Letter to
S. Cabell

Letter to
(8 pages)

Letter to
M. Comer,

Pharmaco

Pharmaco

Pharmaco

Pharmaco

Pharmaco

Allen S.

Pharmaco

NRC from

Nuclear, Inc.

Nuclear, Inc.

Nuclear, Inc.

Nuclear, Inc.

Nuclear, Inc.

Cabell from

Nuclear, Inc.

Frank M. Comer, with attachments

, from Allen

, from Patricia

» from Douglas

» from Douglas

, from Allen

Frank M. Comer

, from Allen

Chief, Materials Branch, from Frank
with attachments (4 pages)

Letter to Michael Lamacstra from Frank M. Comer

Letter to
(5 pages)

Letter to
Lamastra

Letter to
(8 pages)

Michael Lamastra from Frank M. Comer

Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Michael

NRC from Frank M. Comer, with attachments



154,
155.

156.

157.

158.

159,

160.
161.
162.
163.

July 18, 1977
June 16, 1977

May 27, 1977

April 4, 1977

April 13, 1977

April 4, 1977

February 22, 1977
December 23, 1976
August 24, 1976
Undated

RE: FOIA-80-252

Letter to NRC from Frank M. Comer

Letter to NRC from Richard Keesee, with attach-
ments (2 pages)

Letter to NRC from Richard Keesee, with attachments

(10 pages)

Letter to NRC from Richard Keesee, with attach-
ments (2 pages)

Letter to John Boyer from Jon Micheal Reavis,
(2 pages)

Letter to NRC from Richard Keesee, with attach-
ment (2 pages)

Letter to NRC from Ronald Arellano
Letter to John Bowyer from Richard Keesee
Letter to NRC from Richard Keesee

Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Patricia
Vacca, with attachments (68 pages)



