

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

June 5, 1980

Ms. Debra D. McDonald Nuclear Pharmacy, Inc. P.O. Box 25141 Albuquerque, NM 87125

IN RESPONSE REFER TO FOIA-80-252

Dear Ms. McDonald:

This is in response to your letter of May 7, 1980, in which you requested, pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, copies of applications for licensure and actual licenses issued to Pharmaco-Nuclear.

Please find enclosed documents, as listed in Appendix A, which are subject to your request. Portions of documents, 20, 53, and 104 have been deleted in order to withhold home telephone numbers. Because disclosure of this information would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, it is being withheld from public disclosure pursuant to Exemption (6) of the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552(b)(6)) and 10 CFR 9.5(a)(6).

Pursuant to 10 CFR 9.9 of the Commission's regulations, it has been determined that the information withheld is exempt from production or disclosure, and that its production or disclosure is contrary to the public interest. The person responsible for this denial is the undersigned.

This denial may be appealed to the Commission's Executive Director for Operations within 30 days from the receipt of this letter. As provided in 10 CFR 9.11, any such appeal must be in writing, addressed to the Executive Director for Operations, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC 20555, and should clearly state on the envelope and in the letter that it is an "Appeal from an Initial FOIA Decision."

You agreed to pay the cost of reproduction of documents in your telephone conversation with Sarah N. Wigginton of this office on May 27, 1980.

Please send a check made payable to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission in the amount of \$67.60, along with a copy of this letter, to the Director, Division of Rules and Records, Room MNBB-4210, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC 20555. In addition, please find enclosed a copy of 2.790 of the Code of Federal Regulations. The explanation of exemptions may be helpful in aiding you to determine which kinds of information could fall under those categories.

This completes NRC action or your request.

Sincerely. Olo

J. M. Felton, Director Division of Rules and Records Office of Administration

Enclosures: As stated

APPENDIX A

1.	March 18, 1980	NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
2.	December 20, 1979	NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet (2 pages)
3.	October 25, 1979	NRC Materials License (6 pages)
4.	February 18, 1980	Letter to Joseph DelMedico from Gary Redmore (2 pages)
5.	February 13, 1980	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Joseph DelMedico (2 pages)
6.	January 15, 1980	Letter to NRC from Gary Redmore
7.	January 12, 1980	Letter to NRC from Gary Redmore, with attachment (2 pages)
8.	Undated	Letter to Director, NMSS from Frank Comer (3 pages)
9.	October 23, 1979	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear from Richard H. Ream
10.	Undated	Floor plans (2 pages)
11.	May 4, 1979	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear from Joseph DelMedico (5 pages)
12.	October 10, 1979	Letter to NRC from Gary Redmore
13.	September 10, 1979	Letter to NRC from Gary Redmore, with attachments (5 pages)
14.	August 20, 1979	Application for Byproduct Material License, with attachments (5 pages)
15.	August 24, 1979	Letter to NRC from Gary Redmore, with attach- ment (2 pages)
16.	July 10, 1979	Letter to NRC from Richard E. Keesee
17.	May 15, 1979	Letter to NRC from Richard E. Keesee (5 pages)
18.	April 20, 1979	Letter to Joseph DelMedico from Gary Redmore
19.	February 9, 1979	Letter to Patricia Vacca from Gary Redmore
20.	February 19, 1975	Application for Byproduct Material License, with attachments (57 pages)
21.	March 8, 1979	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Glenda Jackson

RE: FOIA-80-252

22.	May 9, 1980	NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
23.	December 10, 1979	NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
24.	September 20, 1979	NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet (3 pages)
25.	November 21, 1979	NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
26.	September 18. 1979	NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
27.	July 25, 1978	NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
28.	June 13, 1978	NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet (2 pages)
29.	April 20, 1978	NRC Materials License (4 pages)
30.	October 25, 1979	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Glenda Jackson
31.	April 18, 1980	Letter to Chief, Materials Branch, NMSS, from Frank M. Comer, with attachments (5 pages)
32.	April 15, 1980	Contificate of Disposition of Materials
33.	October 12, 1979	Letter to NRC from Frank M. Comer, with attachment (2 pages)
34.	September 5, 1979	Letter to Joseph DelMedico from Frank M. Comer
35.	September 4, 1979	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Joseph DelMedico (2 pages)
36.	July 31, 1979	Letter to NRC from Frank M. Comer
37.	March 12, 1979	Letter to all Medical Licensees from William J. Dircks, with attachment (3 pages)
38.	October 16, 1978	Letter to Patricia Vacca from Frank M. Comer
39.	August 10, 1978	Letter to NRC from Clark Palmer, with attachment (2 pages)
40.	June 14, 1978	Letter to Patricia Vacca from Clark Palmer
41.	June 12, 1978	Letter to NRC from Clark Palmer
42.	May 4, 1978	Letter to Radioisotopes Licensing Branch, NMSS, from Clark Palmer and Frank M. Comer, with attachment (11 pages)

RE: FOIA-80-252

43. November 2, 1974 Letter (facsimile) re: Attenuation Testing of Model iC-004 Syringe Shipping Container 44. May 2, 1978 Letter to Patricia Vacca from Clark Palmer, with attachments (5 pages) 45. April 25, 1977 Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear from George W. Jones 46. April 17, 1978 Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear from E. E. Strickland, with attachment (2 pages) 47. Undated Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Douglas Weiss 48. March 15, 1978 Letter to Patricia Vacca from Pharmaco Nuclear (4 pages) 49. August 16, 1977 Letter to NRC from Frank M. Comer 50. September 8, 1977 Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Michael A. Lamastra 51. September 14, 1977 Letter to Michael A. Lamastra from Frank M. Comer, with attachments (32 pages) 52. March 13, 1978 Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Pau Psomas (5 pages) 53. January 4, 1978 Application for Byproduct Material License, with attachments (74 peres) 54. January 21, 1980 NRC Materials License (7 pages) 55. December 13, 1979 NRC Materials License, Supplementary She.t (3 pages) 56. Undated NRC Materials License (5 pages) 57. November 2, 1977 NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet 58. May 25, 1977 NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet 59. March 11, 1977 NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet 60. February 8, 1977 NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet 61. November 9, 1976 NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet 62. September 10, 1976 NRC Materials License, Corrected Copy (4 pages) 63. September 3, 1976 NRC Materials License (4 pages)

64.	July 14, 1976	NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
65.	May 5, 1976	NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
66.	March 17, 1976	NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
67.	April 16, 1975	USAEC Byproduct Material License (5 pages)
68.	April 9, 1975	USAEC Byproduct Material License (5 pages)
69.	December 27, 1979	Letter to Director, NMSS, from David Hurwitz
70.	November 1, 1979	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Glenda Jackson
71.	October 22, 1979	Letter to Director, NMSS, from David Hurwitz, with attachments (6 pages)
72.	March 12, 1979	Letter to all Medical Licensees, with attachment (4 pages)
73.	June 23, 1978	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Allen S. Cabell
74.	March 27, 1978	Letter to Patricia Vacca from David Hurwitz
75.	March 20, 1978	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear from Patricia Vacca (2 pages)
76.	January 5, 1978	Letter to NRC from David Hurwitz, with attach- ments (13 pages)
77.	December 23, 1977	Letter to NRC from David Hurwitz
78.	October 18, 1977	Letter to John E. Bowyer from David Hurwitz
79.	February 14, 1977	Letter to John Bowyer from David Hurwitz
80.	January 31, 1977	Letter to David Hurwitz from Nathan Bassin
81.	December 29, 1976	Letter to Paul Psomas from David Hurwitz
82.	December 14, 1976	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear from Paul Psomas
83.	December 10, 1976	Letter to Mr. St. Mary, NMSS, from David Hurwitz
84.	December 7, 1976	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Leo Wade
85.	November 15, 1976	Letter to John Bowyer from David Hurwitz
86.	October 6, 1976	Letter to John Bowyer from David Hurwitz
87.	September 28, 1976	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear from John E. Bowyer

RE: F0IA-80-252

88.	August 24, 1976	Application for Byproduct Material License (4 pages
89.	August 20, 1976	Letter to Nathan Bassin from David Hurwitz
90.	August 5, 1976	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear from Nathan Bassin
91.	July 28, 1976	Letter to Leo Wade from David Hurwitz
92.	June 16, 1976	Letter to Directorate of Licensing from David Hurwitz
93.	June 2, 1976	Letter to Radioisotope Licensing Branch, MMSS, from David Hurwitz
94.	June 2, 1976	Letter to USAEC from David Hurwitz
95.	March 22, 1976	USAEC Application for Byproduct Material License (4 pages)
96.	Undated	Letter to USAEC from David Hurwitz
97.	March 22, 1976	USAEC Application for Byproduct Material License (5 pages)
98.	January 23, 1976	Letter to NRC from David Hurwitz, with attachment (3 pages)
99.	April 9, 1975	Letter to John Bowyer from Ronald C. Arellano
100.	March 19, 1975	Letter to Nuclear Pharmacies International Inc., from John Bowyer (2 pages)
101.	March 6, 1975	Letter to William J. Gyarfas from Ronald Arellano, with attachments (12 pages)
102.	February 6, 1975	Letter to AEC from Ronald Arellano
103.	December 8, 1974	USAEC Application for Byproduct Material License, with attachments (69 pages)
104.	March 27, 1975	Letter to NRC from Ronald Arellano, with attach- ments (15 pages)
105.	April 2, 1975	Letter to Ronald Arellano from William Gyarfas
106.	April 9, 1975	Letter to John Boyer from Richard E. Keesee
107.	April 7, 1975	Letter to John Bowyer from Ronald Arellano
108.	April 7, 1975	Letter to John Bowyer from Ronald Arellano
109.	April 4, 1975	Letter to Richard Keesee from William Gyarfas

RE: FOIA-80-252

110.	April 4, 1975	Letter to Richard Keesee from William Gyarfas
111.	April 2, 1975	Letter to Ronald Arellano from William Gyarfas
112.	March 21, 1975	Letter to William Gyarfas from Richard Keesee (2 pages)
113.	December 8, 1974	USAEC Application for Byproduct Material License (2 pages)
114.	Undated	Cover Note
115.	September 26, 1975	Letter to Mr. Collins from David Hurwitz
116.	December 30, 1974	Letter to AEC from Ronald Arellano
117.	December 24, 1974	Letter to Nuclear Pharmacies International, Inc., from J. Douglas Weiss
118.	February 26, 1980	NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet (2 pages)
119.	January 24, 1980	NRC Materials License (8 pages)
120.	May 26, 1978	NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
121.	October 18, 1977	NRC Materials License, Corrected Copy (4 pages)
122.	October 18, 1977	NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
123.	August 11, 1977	NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
121.	July 11, 1977	NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet, Corrected Copy
125.	March 14, 1977	NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
126.	July 5, 1977	NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
127.	January 27, 1977	NRC Materials License, Supplementary Sheet
128.	September 9, 1978	NRC Materials License (4 pages)
129.	May 14, 1976	NRC Materials License
130.	July 11, 1975	USAEC Byproduct Material License (5 pages)
131.	February 4, 1980	Letter to Patricia Vacca from Frank M. Comer (2 pages)
132.	January 30, 1980	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Patricia Vacca (3 pages)

RE: F01A-80-252

133.	December 21, 1979	Letter to Patricia Vacca from Frank M. Comer
134.	November 26, 1979	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear from Glenda Jackson
135.	November 12, 1979	Letter to NRC from Richard Keesee (2 pages)
136.	December 26, 1979	Letter to Director, NMSS from Frank M. Comer
137.	August 8, 1978	Letter to NCC from Frank M. Comer
138.	June 30, 1978	Louisiana Division of Radiation Control, Radioactive Material License (4 pages)
139.	July 24, 1978	Letter to Michael Lamastra from Frank M. Comer, with attachments (3 pages)
140.	August 7, 1978	Letter to Patricia Vacca from Frank M. Comer (2 pages)
141.	June 23, 1978	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Allen S. Cabell
142.	April 7, 1978	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Patricia Vacca
143.	March 22, 1978	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Douglas Weiss
144.	March 22, 1978	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Douglas Weiss
145.	February 3, 1978	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Allen S. Cabell
146.	January 27, 1978	Letter to Allen S. Cabell from Frank M. Comer
147.	December 29, 1977	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Allen S. Cabell
148.	December :6, 1977	Letter to NRC from Frank M. Comer, with attachments (8 pages)
149.	December 23, 1977	Letter to Chief, Materials Branch, from Frank M. Comer, with attachments (4 pages)
150.	November 3, 1977	Letter to Michael Lamastra from Frank M. Comer
151.	September 14, 1977	Letter to Michael Lamastra from Frank M. Comer (5 pages)
152.	September 8, 1977	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Michael Lamastra
153.	August 16, 1977	Letter to NRC from Frank M. Comer, with attachments (8 pages)

RE: F0IA-80-252

154.	July 18, 1977	Letter to NRC from Frank M. Comer
155.	June 16, 1977	Letter to NRC from Richard Keesee, with attach- ments (2 pages)
156.	May 27, 1977	Letter to NRC from Richard Keesee, with attachments (10 pages)
157.	April 4, 1977	Letter to NRC from Richard Keesee, with attach- ments (2 pages)
158.	April 13, 1977	Letter to John Boyer from Jon Micheal Reavis, (2 pages)
159.	April 4, 1977	Letter to NRC from Richard Keesee, with attach- ment (2 pages)
160.	February 22, 1977	Letter to NRC from Ronald Arellano
161.	December 23, 1976	Letter to John Bowyer from Richard Keesee
162.	August 24, 1976	Letter to NRC from Richard Keesee
163.	Undated	Letter to Pharmaco Nuclear, Inc., from Patricia Vacca, with attachments (68 pages)